DRAWINGS
COMPACT FAN HEATER
Kooltronic, Inc., 30 Pennington-Hopewell Road, P.O. Box 240, Pennington, NJ 08534-0240
Tel: (609) 466-3400       Fax: (609) 466-1114       Internet: www.kooltronic.com        E-Mail: sales@kooltronic.com
*Caution: Heater may only be operated with fan!
100W/ 150W Heater
200W/ 300W/ 400W Heater
2.81

Temperature differential between the desired minimum interior temperature and the
lowest possible external temperature of the enclosure in Kelvin (K), 1.8ºF = 1ºC = 1K
Heat transmission coefficient of the enclosure material used:
Applications:
Electrical & Electronic enclosures
Telecommunications systems
Display panels
Personnel booths
Automatic teller machines (ATM’s)
Access & Parking control systems
Ticket dispensers
Watts
Model Number
Complete Fan Heater Heater Only
120 VAC 230 VAC 120 VAC 230 VAC
100W KSFHL100 K2SFHL100 KSEHV100 K2SEHV100
150W KSFHL150 K2SFHL150 KSEHV150 K2SEHV150
200W KSFHL200 K2SFHL200 KSEHV200 K2SEHV200
300W KSFHL300 K2SFHL300 KSEHV300 K2SEHV300
400W KSFHL400 K2SFHL400 KSEHV400 K2SEHV400
   KSFHL WIRING DIAGRAM
G
L1
N1